Election: 1997 Non-Partisan
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 1997-05-03 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 30207

Ballots Cast: 9179
Voter Turnout: 30%
Active Precincts: 66

Contest: Virden CUSD 4 Board

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Richard C. Weerts 221 26.09
James Ringer 216 25.5
Wilma Blankenship 208 24.56
Mitchell Wernsing 202 23.85
Precinct: Girard 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
James Ringer 3 42.86
Richard C. Weerts 2 28.57
Mitchell Wernsing 1 14.29
Wilma Blankenship 1 14.29
Precinct: Girard 2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Wilma Blankenship 0 0
James Ringer 0 0
Mitchell Wernsing 0 0
Richard C. Weerts 0 0
Precinct: North Otter

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
James Ringer 7 36.84
Mitchell Wernsing 5 26.32
Richard C. Weerts 4 21.05
Wilma Blankenship 3 15.79
Precinct: Virden 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
James Ringer 41 27.15
Richard C. Weerts 39 25.83
Wilma Blankenship 38 25.17
Mitchell Wernsing 33 21.85
Precinct: Virden 2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Richard C. Weerts 54 25.71
Wilma Blankenship 54 25.71
Mitchell Wernsing 53 25.24
James Ringer 49 23.33
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Precinct: Virden 3
Candidate Name
Richard C. Weerts
James Ringer
Wilma Blankenship
Mitchell Wernsing

Precinct: Virden 4
Candidate Name
James Ringer
Wilma Blankenship
Mitchell Wernsing
Richard C. Weerts

Total Votes
95
85
82
81

Total Votes
31
30
29
27

Vote %
27.7
24.78
23.91
23.62

Vote %
26.5
25.64
24.79
23.08
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